
 EAST ROAD, WEST ROAD CENTURY 
 ALL AROUND DOWNTOWN 
 (Clockwise) 
 Century - 96 Miles - 2500 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE  TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

 START LOCATION (Elev. 71 ft): 
Carlson Park (Braddock & Motor) in Culver City 

 
START NORTH ON MOTOR AVE 

 
0.0 

 
0.1 

R - BRADDOCK DR 0.1 0.6 
L - IRVINE PL (At T) 0.7 0.1 
R - CULVER BLVD 0.8 0.2 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - WASHINGTON BLVD 1.0 7.4 
L - FIGUEROA ST 8.4 0.8 
R - OLYMPIC BLVD 9.2 0.5 
L - BROADWAY (Bears L at Ave 18) 9.7 4.6 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - MISSION RD (Bcms HUNTINTON DR) 14.3 0.3 
CONT. INTO HUNTINGTON DR 14.6 2.9 
R - ALHAMBRA RD (restroom in park at Palm) 17.5 2.2 
R - EL MOLINO ST 19.7 0.4 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - MAIN ST 20.1 0.3 
R - MISSION DR 20.4 0.5 
L - MISSION RD  20.9 0.1 
BEAR R TO STAY ON MISSION RD 21.0 2.4 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ENCINITA AVE 23.4 0.4 
R - LOWER AZUSA RD 23.8 5.6 
     BCMS LOS ANGELES ST   
R - MERCED AVE 29.4 0.6 
R - RAMONA BLVD 30.0 0.1 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - KENMORE AVE 30.1 0.4 
R - BALDWIN PARK BLVD 30.5 0.6 
L - FRANCISQUITO AVE 31.1 2.4  

Full & Metric Centuries splilt here 
Metric turns at Puente Ave - Full cont. on Francisquito 

 
R - HACIENDA BLVD 

 
33.5 

 
1.4 

L - TEMPLE AVE (Restrooms in Park on R) 34.9 2.5 
R - WOODGATE DR (ignore Aroad ends@ signs)) 37.4 0.8 
R - SHADOW OAK DR 38.2 1.0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - NOGALES ST 39.2 2.4 
L - COLIMA RD 41.6 1.1 
R - BREA CANYON CUTOFF  42.7 1.1 
R - PATHFINDER RD 43.8 3.6 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - FULLERTON RD 47.4 0.1 
R - FULLERTON RD 47.5 0.9 
R - EAST RD 48.4 2.2 
L - HACIENDA RD 50.6 0.3 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - WEST RD (Bcms SANTA GERTRUDES) 50.9 3.2 
CROSS WHITTIER BLVD INTO MALL 54.1 0.3 

 
LUNCH  - In Mall 

After lunch B Exit Mall on East Side to go . . . 

   
CONTINUED IN NEXT COLUMN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
R - SANTA GERTRUDES AVE (out of Mall) 54.4 0.7
R - LEFFINGWELL RD 55.1 3.2
L - CARMENITA RD 58.3 1.1
R - ROSECRANS AVE 59.4 3.6
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R TO ENTER S.G. RIVER TRAIL 
      AND THEN L TO GO SOUTH ON 
RIVER 

63.0 4.0

EXIT R (WEST) ON DEL AMO BLVD 67.0 8.7
R - CENTRAL AVE 75.7 0.8
L - UNIVERSITY DR  76.5 1.0
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - AVALON BVLD 77.5 1.7
L - GARDENA BLVD (Jog R at NORMANDIE) 79.2 3.5
        BCMS 164TH ST 
R - CRENSHAW BLVD 82.7 0.1
L - REDONDO BLVD  82.8 0.3
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - DOMINGUEZ CREEK BIKE PATH    
        At Park --Just past parking garages 83.1 0.6
           Restrooms available in park 
L - MANHATTAN BEACH BLVD 83.7 0.5
R - PRAIRIE AVE 84.2 2.0
L - EL SEGUNDO BLVD 86.2 1.0
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INGLEWOOD AVE 87.2 2.5
R - ARBOR VITAE ST  89.7 0.1
L - EUCALYPTUS AVE 89.8 1.9
L - FAIRVIEW BLVD 91.7 0.9
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - SPRINGPARK AVE 92.6 0.2
R - 64TH ST 92.8 0.1
L - CORNING AVE 92.9 0.4
L - SLAUSON AVE 93.3 1.1
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - HANNUM AVE (At Bottom Of Hill) 94.4 0.2
R - PLAYA ST (Bcms OVERLAND) 94.6 1.6
R - FARRAGUT DR 96.2 0.2
L - MOTOR AVE 96.4 0.1
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
RETURN TO START 96.5 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.com 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 10/97   Last Scheduled 09/20/20 Author: Gary Murphy 

 Next Week: 
 Tom Petty Memorial Ride? 
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Full & Metric Centuries splilt here 
Metric turns at Puente Ave - Full cont. on Francisquito 

 
R - PUENTE AVE 

 
31.8 

 
2.0 

CONT. INTO WORKMAN MILL RD 33.8 5.5 
 Follow Carefully: Goes L at Pellissier   
              Goes R at Crossroads Pkwy   
              Goes L at Peck Rd   
R - BEVERLY BLVD  39.3 6.2 

 
LUNCH at Workman Mill & Beverly 
Jersey Mikes, Starbucks & Others 

After lunch B Continue on Beverly Blvd. 

   
CONTINUED IN NEXT COLUMN 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
R - ATLANTIC BLVD 45.5 0.5
L - 1ST ST 46.0 5.2
L - VIGNES ST (Jog R/L at 2nd st) 51.2 0.2
R - 3RD ST 51.4 0.2
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R TO CONT. 3RD ST (At 4th st) 51.6 0.3
L - SAN PEDRO ST  51.9 0.8
R - 9TH ST 52.7 0.1
L - WALL ST  52.8 0.1
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - OLYMPIC BLVD 52.9 3.9
L - ARLINGTON AVE 56.8 0.7
R - VENICE BLVD 57.5 4.7
L - CULVER BLVD 62.2 0.9
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L - MOTOR AVE 63.1 0.2
RETURN TO START 63.3 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.com 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 10/97   Last Scheduled 09/20/20 Author: Gary Murphy 

 Next Week: 
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